ORDINANCE NO. 627-A

Introduced by Commissioner Gramson

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSES FOR THE CITY OF WARRENTON FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING AS OF JULY 1, 1976 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 1977, UPON SAID FISCAL TAX ROLL, CONFIRMING, APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE BUDGET AS PREPARED, SUB-MITTED AND ACTED UPON BY THE LEVYING BOARD AND THE BUDGET COM-MITTEE OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON AND MAKING APPROPRIATIONS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby levied a tax for general municipal purposes for the City of Warrenton for the fiscal year of July 1, 1976 to June 30, 1977, inclusive, upon said fiscal tax roll the sum of \$ 45,552.00 , and that said tax as aforesaid is hereby levied upon all of the taxable property within the city limits of the city of Warrenton, Clatsop County, State of Oregon.

Section 2. That there be and is hereby levied a tax for sewer bond indebtedness of the City of Warrenton for the fiscal year of July 1, 1976 to June 30, 1977, inclusive, upon said fiscal tax roll the sum of \$36,525.00, and that said tax as aforesaid is hereby levied upon all of the taxable property within the city limits of the city of Warrenton, Clatsop County, State of Oregon.

Section 3. That the budget for general municipal expenses and purposes and all other applicable figures as budgeted for the city of Warrenton for the fiscal year as of July 1, 1976, to June 30, 1977, inclusive, upon said fiscal year tax roll as prepared, submitted and adopted by the levying board and budget committee of the city of Warrenton be and the said budget is hereby confirmed, approved and adopted and is hereby referred to and made a part of this tax levying ordinance as though set out in full herein.

Section 4. That the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1976 to and including June 30, 1977, are hereby appropriated as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, said statement being published in the Daily Astorian, a newspaper of general circulation in the county of Clatsop, State of Oregon, pursuant to the law.

Section 5. That the Auditor and Police Judge of the city of Warrenton be and is hereby directed to notify in writing the county assessor and county clerk of Clatsop County, state of Oregon, of the amount of money proposed to be raised by taxation not later than the 15th day of July 1976, accompanied by two true copies of the budget as finally adopted, to each.

An emergency is hereby declared to exist for the reason that the city would be without funds to operate its fire and police departments and fix its dikes, or perform any municipal functions including water and sewer services, without the passage of the ordinance promptly, and this ordinance shall go into force and effect immediately upon passage and approval.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 2/5 day of June, 1976.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 21 st-day of June, 1976.

estayor Welwoon_

ATTEST:

Alle. 1000and Police Judge Auditor